

Bid Tabulation - May 20, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1635
 Sylvania Avenue
 Sylvania Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 382,170.00

Ref.	Item	Description	Unit	No. Quantity	Apparent Low Bidder		Ohio Excavating & Sewer Contr		Zink/Covell Excavating Inc.		Hanks Plumbing & Heating Co		
					Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
1	16" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased		L.F.	3324	\$66.25	\$220,215.00	52.00	\$172,848.00	68.00	\$226,032.00	71.00	\$236,004.00	
2	16" Butterfly Valve in 6' Dia. Manhole with Air Release Valves		Each	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	5000.00	\$15,000.00	5227.00	\$15,681.00	5000.00	\$15,000.00	
3	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)		Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	4250.00	\$4,250.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	16" - 45 degree Bend		Each	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	1200.00	\$4,800.00	826.00	\$3,304.00	895.00	\$3,580.00	
5	30" Steel Casing		L.F.	72	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	165.00	\$11,880.00	190.00	\$13,680.00	100.00	\$7,200.00	
6	Rock Excavation		C.Y.	1283	\$1.00	\$1,283.00	45.00	\$57,735.00	1.00	\$1,283.00	25.00	\$32,075.00	
7	3/4" Chlorination Tap		Each	1	\$2.00	\$2.00	1.00	\$1.00	130.00	\$130.00	1.00	\$1.00	
8	Maintaining Traffic		Lump	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	
9	Restoration of Right-of-Way		Lump	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID							\$271,700.00	\$278,264.00	\$284,360.00	\$314,360.00			
E	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill		cu. yd.	20.00			10.00		20.00		25.00		
E1	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill		cu. yd.	30.00			35.00		35.00		40.00		
C	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place)		cu. yd.	700.00			600.00		800.00		500.00		
C1	(wall or formed) Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place)		cu. yd.	600.00			300.00		675.00		250.00		
S	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place) (slab or unformed)		cu. yd.	45.00			50.00		35.00		60.00		
S1	Unit price for granular material (in place)		cu. yd.	40.00			50.00		32.00		60.00		
S2	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)		cu. yd.	210.00			250.00		125.00		200.00		
T	Top soil furnished and placed		cu. yd.	95.00			40.00		75.00		35.00		
T1	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)		sy. yd.	25.00			10.00		50.00		10.00		

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

Apparent Low Bidder

Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
 1405 Kieswetter Road
 Holland, OH 43528

Ph: 419-865-7480
 Fax: 419-865-5526

Ohio Excavating & Sewer Contr
 P.O. Box 2517
 Whitehouse, OH 43571

Ph: 419-829-2965
 Fax: 734-856-3812

Zink/Covell Excavating Inc.
 1761 West Samaria Road
 Samaria, MI 48177

Ph: 734-856-1855
 Fax: 734-856-3812

4

Hanks Plumbing & Heating Co
 2000 The Bluffs
 Toledo, OH 43615

Ph: 419-843-2222
 Fax: 419-843-2717

Bid Tabulation - May 20, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1635
 Sylvania Avenue
 Sylvania Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 382,170.00

Ref.	Item	Description	Unit	No. Quantity	Price	Total
1	16" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased		L.F.	3324	81.85	\$272,069.40
2	16" Butterfly Valve in 6' Dia. Manhole with Air Release Valves		Each	3	\$13,935.00	\$41,705.00
3	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)		Each	1	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
4	16" - 45 degree Bend		Each	4	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
5	30" Steel Casing		L.F.	72	\$14,760.00	\$1,062,720.00
6	Rock Excavation		C.Y.	1283	\$1,283.00	\$1,655,891.00
7	3/4" Chlorination Tap		Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Maintaining Traffic		Lump	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Restoration of Right-of-Way		Lump	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID						
			Unit	Price	Total	
Latcha Inc., dba D&K Exc. 3939 Fremont Pike Perrysburg, OH 43551 Ph: 419-837-6294 Fax: 419-837-2643 JMB Construction Inc. 823 Traiger Dr. Toledo, OH 43612 Ph: 419-726-2837 Fax: 419-535-8722 Crestline Paving & Exc., Co. 1913 Nebraska Ave. Toledo, OH 43607 Ph: 419-536-8229 Fax: 419-536-1351						
5			Unit	Price	Total	
6			Unit	Price	Total	
7			Unit	Price	Total	
8			Unit	Price	Total	
\$325,997.40						
\$362,332.00						
\$379,727.00						
\$415,624.00						
E	cu. yd. Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill			12.00	15.00	17.00
E1	cu. yd. Unit Price for excavation, including backfill			20.00	21.00	20.00
C	cu. yd. Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place)			400.00	500.00	2000.00
C1	cu. yd. Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)			250.00	400.00	2000.00
S	cu. yd. Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)			45.00	32.00	45.00
S1	cu. yd. Unit price for granular material (in place)			25.00	32.00	45.00
S2	cu. yd. Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)			100.00	110.00	200.00
T	cu. yd. Top soil furnished and placed			30.00	50.00	55.00
T1	sy. yd. Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)			30.00	15.00	12.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES